
 
 

 

Florida Southeast Chapter A&WMA Meeting  
 

Date/Time:          
Thursday March 17, 2022  
11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.  

 

Topic: 
 

“Lunch and Learn”                                                                  
"Things to Consider When Selecting the Right PFAS Treatment 

Technology"  
“Options for the Analysis of Wastewater and Bio-solids:                                   

EPA Draft Method 1633”                                                                                                         

Presenters: 

 
Patrick McKeown, P.E. (ECT2-Montrose Environmental) 
 

Charles J. Neslund, Scientific Officer and PFAS Practice 
Leader, Eurofins Environmental Testing U.S. 

 

Directions:           
TEAMS Webinar  

(There is no call-in number for this meeting. You can join on 
your phone using the TEAMS app) 

Program 
Cost:           No Cost 

RSVP:   RSVP prior to 3/16/2022 to Chris Spire 
cspire@comcast.net 

 
Please look for our meeting notices! 

  

 Visit our section website:  http://flawma.org/southeast/  
 
 Florida Southeast Chapter A&WMA Board Members: 

Chair:    Christina Akly   E-mail:  Christina.Akly@fpl.com 
Vice Chair:    Lee Hoefert   E-mail:  h5of8@att.net 
Secretary:   Christine Schaub  E-mail:  chschaub@montrose-env.com  
Treasurer:  Chris Spire    E-mail:  cspire@comcast.net 
Member Chair: Rhonda Moll   E-mail:  Rhonda.Moll@testamericainc.com 
Activities Chair:  Chris Spire   E-mail:  cspire@comcast.net 
Past Chair:   Laxmana Tallam  E-mail:  Laxmana_Rao@Hotmail.com 
Board Member: Gordon Brown   E-mail:  gordon.brown2@prattwhitney.com 
Board Member: Sonia Burkule   E-mail:  sonia.burkule@aecom.com   
Board Member: Castaneda Neshmah  E-mail:  Neshmah.Castaneda@pacelabs.com 
Board Member: Ajaya Satyal   E-Mail:  satyaljee@gmail.com 
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